the next scheduled preventive maintenance service interval.  

Defect Analysis 

Defects identified by TRC were analyzed to determine the severity or detrimental 

impact they pose in terms of safety, comfort and convenience, and structural 

integrity. 

Safety  

One hundred twenty-eight (128) Class “A” safety-related defects were found during 

this inspection, for an average of 3.66 Class “A” safety-related defects per bus. The 

128 Class “A” defects found during this current audit are listed in Table 5 which 

follows. 

Table 5 
Bus # Year Make Class “A” Defects

[...]

2) Defects from the previous three PMIs were then compared to determine if 

any defects were repeated from one PMI to the next. 

From this comparison, TRC determined if the defects were repaired or if they were 

simply noted on subsequent inspections.  

FINDINGS 

Overall Fleet Condition 

One hundred & ninety-six (196) defects were found during this current audit, or 5.03 

average defects per bus. The average number of total defects per bus increased this 

current audit when compared to all annual averages and the audit results of all 

audits conducted to date in 2019.

[...]

the next scheduled preventive maintenance service interval.  

Defect Analysis 

Defects identified by TRC were analyzed to determine the severity or detrimental 

impact they pose in terms of safety, comfort and convenience, and structural 

integrity. 

Safety  

One hundred & thirty-two (132) Class “A” safety-related defects were found during 

this inspection, for an average of 3.38 Class “A” safety-related defects per bus 

compared to 3.21 average Class “A” safety-related defects the previous audit. The 

132 Class “A” defects found during this current audit are listed in Table 6 which

[...]

The average number of total defects per bus is the highest when compared to all 

annual averages and the audit results of all audits conducted to date in 2019, and 

the average number of Class “A” defects is the highest of all audits conducted by 

TRC with the exception of the March 2-4, 2019 audit.  

One hundred & thirty two (132) Class “A” safety-related defects were found during 

this current audit, or 3.38 average Class “A” defects per bus, compared to 3.21 

average Class “A” defects per bus last audit. TRC continues to caution the County 

noting that the improvements shown after the November 15, 2018 meeting have

[...]

2) Defects from the previous three PMIs were then compared to determine if 

any defects were repeated from one PMI to the next. 

From this comparison, TRC determined if the defects were repaired or if they were 

simply noted on subsequent inspections.  

FINDINGS 

Overall Fleet Condition 

One hundred & four (104) defects were found during this current audit, or 3.59 

average defects per bus. The average number of total defects per bus increased this 

current audit when compared to all annual averages and the audit results of all 

audits conducted to date in 2019 with the exception of the March 2-4, 2019 audit.